
 

 

 

 

September 26, 2016 
 
 
Advice Letter No. OR-16-06 (Supplement 1) 
 
 
Filing Center 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
201 High St SE 
Salem, OR 97301 
 
RE: Citizens Telecommunications Company of Oregon – Nonrecurring Charges standardization 

and rate increases 
 
Citizens Telecommunications Company of Oregon d/b/a Frontier Communications of Oregon 
(Frontier) hereby submits for electronic filing the original and a redlined copy of the revised tariff 
sheets. 
 
The purpose of this supplemental filing is to put the Service Order Charge – Subsequent, Central 
Office Connection Charge and Reconnect Charge back to their original rates and restructure the 
Service Order Charge – Initial from one (1) to two (2) rate elements.  The restructuring of these 
NRCs have no rate impact to customers. 
1) Service Order Charge – Initial 
2) Access Line Work Charge  
 
It is respectfully requested that this filing become effective on November 20, 2016.   
 
Please return stamped tariff sheets to: 
Frontier Communications 
Linda Saldaña 
9260 E. Stockton Blvd. 
Elk Grove, CA 95624 
 
Any questions or notifications of action taken on this supplemental filing should be directed to Kirk 
Lee at (425) 261-5855 or Kirk.Lee@ftr.com . 
 
Sincerely, 

 
R. Kirk Lee 
Manager, Government & External Affairs 
 
RKL: lms 
Enclosures 

1800 – 41st Street 
P. O. Box 1003 
Everett, WA   98201-1003 



 

 

CITIZENS TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANY OF OREGON, INC. 
P.U.C. OR. NO. 3  
________________________ 
 
Section   III 
Schedule   2 
5th Revised Sheet No. 1 FOR DEPARTMENT'S 
 RECEIPT STAMP 
 __________________________ 
LOCAL SERVICE 
 

SERVICE CHARGES 
 
A. TERRITORY 
 
 All exchanges as defined in tariffed exchange area maps. 
 
B. RATES 

 Business Residence 
 
 Service Order Charge- Initial  $17.00 $5.00 
 
 Service Order Charge - Subsequent  15.00 10.00 
 
 Central Office Connection Charge  27.75 12.00 
 
 Reconnect Charge 20.00 20.00 
 
 Access Line Work Charge 5.00 5.00 
 
 Tribal Link Up  1 

 
Supersedure  15.00 15.00 

 
Time and Material Charges: 

 For premises visit 
 
 Minimum Time Charge: 
 
 First 15 minutes or fraction thereof of billable time 
 
 During Regular Business Hours  $25.00 $25.00 
 Overtime Hours  37.50 37.50 
 
 Additional Time Charge: 
 

Each additional 15 minutes or fraction thereof of billable time required to complete the 
work over the initial 15 minute period 

 
 During Regular Business Hours $ 9.00 $ 9.00 
 Overtime Hours 13.50 13.50 
 
 
1 See Tribal Link Up in Section III, Schedule 10. 
 
 
ISSUED BY: STEVEN CROSBY ISSUED:                                SEPTEMBER 26, 2016 
SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT EFFECTIVE:                           NOVEMBER 20, 2016 
REGULATORY AFFAIRS ADVICE LETTER NO.      OR-16-06 (Supplement 1) 
9260 E. STOCKTON BLVD.  
ELK GROVE, CA 95624  
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CITIZENS TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANY OF OREGON, INC. 
P.U.C. OR. NO. 3  
________________________ 
 
Section   III 
Schedule   2 
4th 5th Revised Sheet No. 1 FOR DEPARTMENT'S 
 RECEIPT STAMP 
 __________________________ 
LOCAL SERVICE 
 

SERVICE CONNECTIONS AND NONRECURRING CHARGES 
 
A. TERRITORY 
 
 All exchanges as defined in tariffed exchange area maps. 
 
B. RATES 

 Business Residence 
 
 Service Order Charge- Initial  $2217.00 $105.00 
 
 Service Order Charge - Subsequent  $15.00 $10.00 
 
 Central Office Line Connection Charge  $27.75 $12.00 
 
 Non-Pay Reconnect Charge $20.00 $20.00 
 
 Access Line Work Charge 5.00 5.00 
 
 Tribal Link Up  *1 

 
Supersedure  $15.00 $15.00 

 
Time and Material Charges: 

 For premises visit 
 
 Minimum Time Charge: 
 
 First 15 minutes or fraction thereof of billable time 
 
 During Regular Business Hours  $25.00 $25.00 
 Overtime Hours  $37.50 $37.50 
 
 Additional Time Charge: 
 

Each additional 15 minutes or fraction thereof of billable time required to complete the 
work over the initial 15 minute period 

 
 During Regular Business Hours $ 9.00 $ 9.00 
 Overtime Hours $13.50 $13.50 
 
 
*1 See Tribal Link Up in Section III, Schedule 10. 
 
ISSUED BY: KENNETH MASONSTEVEN CROSBY ISSUED:    JULY 24, 2013SEPTEMBER 26, 

2016 
SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT EFFECTIVE:  AUGUST 3, 2013NOVEMBER 

20, 2016 
GOVERNMENT & REGULATORY AFFAIRS ADVICE LETTER NO.      OR-136-056 

(Supplement 1) 
180 S. CLINTON AVE.9260 E. STOCKTON BLVD.  
ROCHESTER, NY 14646ELK GROVE, CA 95624  

(T)(R) 
 
   
 
 
 
(T) 
 
(N) 
 
(T) 
 
(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(T) 
 
 
(T) 

(T) 



 


